Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 9 April 2022 3 August 2024 10438143 Original approval(s): ISO/IEC 27017 - 9 April 2022

LRQA

LRQA

LDO

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

ANS Group Limited

Manchester Science Park, Synergy House, Guildhall Close, Manchester, M15 6SY, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27017:2015

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27017 - 00035657

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The design of computer system solutions and the provision of outsourcing professional and remote network management services. The supply, configuration, support and computer maintenance services and application software to the private and public sectors in accordance with ANS Statement of Applicability v7 including additional controls from ISO / IEC 27017:2015 and ISO / IEC 27018:2019.

David Denis

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: LRQA Limited



24 June 2022 23 June 2025 10449998 LRQA

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

UKFast.net Limited

Trading as: ANS Group Limited UKFast Campus 1 ArchwayBirley Fields, Birley Fields, Manchester, M15 5QJ, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27017:2015

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27017 - 0044085

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Provision of hosting services, professional services, design, implementation, proactive maintenance and support of bespoke client managed cloud services (eCloud & Third Party Platforms), for Public & Private Clients, and all supporting business processes provided from Manchester Head Office and data centres. Statement of Applicability version 2.n.

David Den

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: LRQA Limited



Certificate identity number: 10449998

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
UKFast Campus 1 ArchwayBirley Fields, Birley Fields, Manchester, M15 5QJ, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27017:2015 Provision of bespoken consultation and design of architecture relating to dedicated managed services, including Cloud services, provided from Manchester Head Office and data centres. Statement of Applicability version 2.n
MANOC04, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27017:2015 Data Centre Services. Statement of Applicability version 2.n
MANOC07, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27017:2015 Data Centre Services. Statement of Applicability version 2.n
MANOC06, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27017:2015 Data Centre Services. Statement of Applicability version 2.n
MANOC05, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27017:2015 Data Centre Services. Statement of Applicability version 2.n

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/

LRQA

LROA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/